



TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE

Digitally signed
by TRUSHA
TUSHAR MOHITE
Date: 2026.02.10
17:51:02 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4576 OF 2025

Nippon Life India Asset Management
Ltd.

.. Petitioner

Versus

Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax,
Central Circle 3(4), Mumbai & Ors.

.. Respondents

**Mr. Percy Pardiwalla, Senior Advocate a/w Adv. Gunjan Kakkad, Adv.
Balasaheb S. Yewale, Adv. Rupali Vasaikar, Adv. Aarti R. Mallah for
the Applicant.**

Adv. N.C Ranganayakulu for Respondent-Revenue.

**CORAM: B. P. COLABAWALLA &
FIRDOSH P. POONTIWALLA, JJ.**

DATE: FEBRUARY 6, 2026

P. C.

1. Mr. Pardiwalla, the learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner, has tendered a Schedule of Amendments to bring on record subsequent developments which have taken place after the filing of the above Petition.

2. Considering that the amendments sought are for bringing on record subsequent developments, and also considering that this is a pre-



admission amendment, we do not find any difficulty in allowing the Petitioner to amend the Petition.

3. In these circumstances, the draft amendments tendered to the Court are taken on record and marked 'X' for identification. The Petitioner is permitted to amend the above Writ Petition in terms of the draft amendments.

4. The amendments shall be carried out within a period of one week from today and an amended copy of the Writ Petition shall be served on the learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the Income Tax Department immediately thereafter.

5. We now place the above matter on 16th February, 2026.

6. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]