



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4576 OF 2025

Nippon Life India Asset Management LimitedPETITIONER
(ay 2016 2017)

V/S

Deputy Commissioner Of Income Tax Central...RESPONDENT
Circle 3(4) Mumbai

Mr. Niraj Seth a/w Mr. Gunjan Kakkad, Mr. Balasaheb Yewale,
Ms. Rupali Vasaikar, Ms. Aarti R. Mallah, Advocates for the
Petitioner

Mr. N. C. Ranganayakulu, Advocate for the
Respondent/Revenue

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 17th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , Stand over
to 24/03/2026 Ad-Interim order,if any,to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)